Privacy Policy

Last Edited on 2020-05-05

This privacy policy has been compiled to better serve those who are concerned with how their 'Personally Identifiable Information' (PII) is being used online. Please read our privacy policy carefully to get a clear understanding of how we collect, use, protect or otherwise handle your Personally Identifiable Information in accordance with our w.

What personal information do we collect from the people who use our app?

Email address is collected when user sends "Smart Money crash report" to <u>helpsmartmoney@gmail.com</u> or sends an email to <u>sattmoney@gmail.com</u>

How do we use your information?

We may use the information we collect from you in the following ways:

- To improve our website or application in order to better serve you.
- To allow us to better service you in responding to your customer service requests.
- To follow up application bug or crash investigation.

According to CalOPPA, we agree to the following:

Users can visit our site or use apps anonymously.

Once this privacy policy is created, we will add a link to it on our home page or as a minimum, on the first significant page after entering our website.

Our Privacy Policy link includes the word 'Privacy' and can easily be found on the page specified above.

You will be notified of any Privacy Policy changes On our Privacy Policy Page

Does our site allow third-party behavioral tracking? It's also important to note that we allow third-party behavioral tracking

COPPA (Children Online Privacy Protection Act)

When it comes to the collection of personal information from children under the age of 13 years old, the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) puts parents in control. The Federal Trade Commission, United States' consumer protection agency, enforces the COPPA Rule, which spells out what operators of websites and online services must do to protect children's privacy and safety online.

We do not specifically market to children under the age of 13 years old.

Amendments to Privacy Policy

We have the right to amend this Privacy Policy at any time, without prior notice to each User. Any changes we may make to our Privacy Policy in the future will be posted here. Where appropriate, we will notify you or seek your consent. Please check back frequently to see any updates or changes to our Privacy Policy.

Contact info

If at any time you would like to contact us with your views about our privacy practices, or with any enquiry relating to your Personal Data (its correction, removal or use), you can do so by sending a letter to our email address: <u>helpsmartmoney@gmail.com</u>

© 2020